PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6164733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOCIAL BICYCLES LLC	06/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UBER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1455 MARKET STREET
Internal Address:	#400
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Application Number: 6278585 Application Number: 16362435 Application Number: 16362435 Application Number: 16734187 Application Number: 62788641 Application Number: 16244042 Application Number: 16728957 Application Number: 62785598 Application Number: 29674983 Application Number: 16705172 Application Number: 16714327 Application Number: 16714327 Application Number: US2019023725 PCT Number: US2019064775 PCT Number: US2019068825 Application Number: 16705011	Property Type	Number
Application Number: 16362435 Application Number: 16734187 Application Number: 62788641 Application Number: 16244042 Application Number: 62785598 Application Number: 29674983 Application Number: 16705172 Application Number: 62775836 PCT Number: US2019023725 PCT Number: US2019064775 PCT Number: US2020012256 PCT Number: US2019068825 Application Number: 16705011	Application Number:	16729144
Application Number: 16734187 Application Number: 62788641 Application Number: 16244042 Application Number: 62785598 Application Number: 29674983 Application Number: 16705172 Application Number: 16714327 Application Number: 02775836 PCT Number: US2019023725 PCT Number: US2019064775 PCT Number: US2020012256 PCT Number: US2019068825 Application Number: 16705011	Application Number:	62785585
Application Number: 62788641 Application Number: 16244042 Application Number: 16728957 Application Number: 62785598 Application Number: 29674983 Application Number: 16705172 Application Number: 62775836 PCT Number: US2019023725 PCT Number: US2019064775 PCT Number: US2020012256 PCT Number: US2019068825 Application Number: 16705011	Application Number:	16362435
Application Number: 16244042 Application Number: 16728957 Application Number: 62785598 Application Number: 29674983 Application Number: 16705172 Application Number: 62775836 PCT Number: US2019023725 PCT Number: US2019064775 PCT Number: US2020012256 PCT Number: US2019068825 Application Number: 16705011	Application Number:	16734187
Application Number: 16728957 Application Number: 62785598 Application Number: 29674983 Application Number: 16705172 Application Number: 62775836 PCT Number: US2019023725 PCT Number: US2019064775 PCT Number: US2020012256 PCT Number: US2019068825 Application Number: 16705011	Application Number:	62788641
Application Number: 62785598 Application Number: 29674983 Application Number: 16705172 Application Number: 62775836 PCT Number: US2019023725 PCT Number: US2019064775 PCT Number: US2020012256 PCT Number: US2019068825 Application Number: 16705011	Application Number:	16244042
Application Number: 29674983 Application Number: 16705172 Application Number: 16714327 Application Number: 62775836 PCT Number: US2019023725 PCT Number: US2019064775 PCT Number: US2020012256 PCT Number: US2019068825 Application Number: 16705011	Application Number:	16728957
Application Number: 16705172 Application Number: 16714327 Application Number: 62775836 PCT Number: US2019023725 PCT Number: US2019064775 PCT Number: US2020012256 PCT Number: US2019068825 Application Number: 16705011	Application Number:	62785598
Application Number: 16714327 Application Number: 62775836 PCT Number: US2019023725 PCT Number: US2019064775 PCT Number: US2020012256 PCT Number: US2019068825 Application Number: 16705011	Application Number:	29674983
Application Number: 62775836 PCT Number: US2019023725 PCT Number: US2019064775 PCT Number: US2020012256 PCT Number: US2019068825 Application Number: 16705011	Application Number:	16705172
PCT Number: US2019023725 PCT Number: US2019064775 PCT Number: US2020012256 PCT Number: US2019068825 Application Number: 16705011	Application Number:	16714327
PCT Number: US2019064775 PCT Number: US2020012256 PCT Number: US2019068825 Application Number: 16705011	Application Number:	62775836
PCT Number: US2020012256 PCT Number: US2019068825 Application Number: 16705011	PCT Number:	US2019023725
PCT Number: US2019068825 Application Number: 16705011	PCT Number:	US2019064775
Application Number: 16705011	PCT Number:	US2020012256
	PCT Number:	US2019068825
A !: !: N	Application Number:	16705011
Application Number: 627/5813	Application Number:	62775813

PATENT REEL: 053001 FRAME: 0557

506118009

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: epallardy@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: M&G UBER **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18147
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY G. JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory G. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=EXECUTED-SoBi to UTI Confirmatory Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=EXECUTED-SoBi to UTI Confirmatory Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=EXECUTED-SoBi to UTI Confirmatory Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053001 FRAME: 0558

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Social Bicycles LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), does assign, transfer and convey unto Uber Technologies, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed below, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, including all worldwide reissues, reexaminations, continuations, parents, continuations-in-part, divisionals, extensions, foreign counterparts to all of the foregoing patents and patent applications, and all patents and patent applications claiming priority to or from any and all of the foregoing worldwide (collectively, "Patent Rights"):

App. No.	Country	Filing Date	Title
16/729,144	US	12/27/2019	SAFETY MECHANISMS FOR A RECHARGEABLE BATTERY
62/785,585	US	12/27/2018	SAFETY MECHANISMS FOR A RECHARGEABLE BATTERY
16/362,435	US	3/22/2019	DEVICE MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE
PCT/US2019/023725	WO	3/22/2019	DEVICE MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE
16/705,011	US	12/5/2019	RECHARGEABLE BATTERY KIOSK THAT DYNAMICALLY ALTERS A CHARGING RATE OF RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES BASED ON USAGE DATA
62/775,813	US	12/5/2018	BATTERY CHARGING KIOSK THAT DYNAMICALLY ALTERS A CHARGING RATE OF RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES BASED ON USAGE DATA
PCT/US2019/064775	WO	12/5/2019	RECHARGEABLE BATTERY KIOSK THAT DYNAMICALLY ALTERS A CHARGING RATE OF RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES BASED ON USAGE DATA
16/734,187	US	1/3/2020	RECHARGEABLE BATTERY KIOSK FOR LIGHT ELECTRIC VEHICLES
62/788,641	US	1/4/2019	RECHARGEABLE BATTERY KIOSK FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLES
PCT/US2020/012256	WO	1/3/2020	RECHARGEABLE BATTERY KIOSK FOR LIGHT ELECTRIC VEHICLES
16/244,042	US	1/9/2019	UPHILL SLOPE HOLD AND START ASSISTANCE FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLES
16/728,957	US	12/27/2019	RECHARGEABLE BATTERY AND RECHARGEABLE BATTERY HOLSTER FOR LIGHT ELECTRIC VEHICLES
62/785,598	US	12/27/2018	RECHARGEABLE BATTERY AND BATTERY HOLSTER FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLES
PCT/US2019/068825	WO	12/27/2019	RECHARGEABLE BATTERY AND RECHARGEABLE BATTERY HOLSTER FOR LIGHT ELECTRIC VEHICLES
29/674,983	US	12/27/2018	BATTERY
16/705,172	US	12/5/2019	CONTROLLER FOR A LIGHT ELECTRIC VEHICLE
16/714,327	US	12/13/2019	CONTROLLER FOR A LIGHT ELECTRIC VEHICLE

1

PATENT REEL: 053001 FRAME: 0559

62/775,836	US	12/5/2018	CONTROLLER FOR A VEHICLE

In addition, Assignor agrees to and does assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee all rights: (a) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past, present, and future infringement of the Patent Rights; (b) the right to apply (or continue prosecution) in any and all countries of the world for patents, utility models, certificates of invention, or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding; and (c) the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of any abandoned Patent Rights.

Assignor also authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and will be binding on Assignor, its successor, assigns, and other legal representatives.

[Signature page to follow]

This Assignment is executed on _	06/18/2020
Assignor:	
Social Bicycles LLC	
By:	
Name: Keir Gumbs	
Title: Manager	
Date: 06/18/2020	
Assignee:	
Uber Technologies, Inc.	
Coer reclinologies, me.	
By: J. Clandwick	
Name: François Chadwick	
	untina
Title: Vice President, Tax & Acco	unung

Date: 06/18/2020

RECORDED: 06/22/2020